



BANGLADESH SCOUTS National Headquarters, National Scout Bhaban 60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, BANGLADESH

Memo No.BS (IR)/ 2/25(227)/20/9

Date: 5th January 2020

Circular for 42nd World Scout Conference, EGYPT

World Scout Bureau (WSB) in collaboration with Egyptian Scout Federation (ESF) will organize 42nd World Scout Conference (42WSC) on 24 - 28 August 2020 at Maritim Jolie Ville International Congress Centre, Sharm El-Sheikh, EGYPT. Adult Leaders and Young Adults (specified below) as DELIGATES/OBSERVERS are eligible to participate in this event. Bangladesh Scouts will send a contingent to this Event. An Application form is also attached herewith for your ready reference. Basic information of this event is mentioned below:

Event Name	:	42nd World Scout Conference
Date	:	24 - 28 August 2020
Venue	;	Maritim Jolie Ville International Congress Centre, Sharm El-Sheikh, EGYPT
Theme	:	BRIDGING the WORLD
Reg. Fee	•	 a) Conference > 26 years as on 24 August 2020 : USD 850.00 b) Conference < 26 years as on 24 August 2020 : USD 590.00
Delegates and Observer	:	<u>Eligibility</u> : i. Member (All), National Executive Committee, BS ii. Chairperson, National Committee (All), BS iii. Deputy National Commissioner (All), BS
Accompanying Person		The information of Accompanying Persons will be informed later.
Expenditure	:	An approx. amount of Tk.=2.50,000.00 (two lac fifty thousand) only including registration fee, airfare fare, accommodation, food, Conference documents, souvenirs, inland transportation, education tour and visa service fee may be required to attend the Event. This amount may vary depending on AIRFARE, HOTEL RATE and FOOD PRICE. Participants themselves will have to bear all expenses related to the attendance of this event and Bangladesh Scouts will have no any financial involvement.
Submission of Application	:	All interested applicants are requested to send the duly filled up application form through proper channel to National Headquarters of Bangladesh Scouts on or before 6 th February 2020. Bangladesh Scouts will not entertain any application after the deadline.

05101/2020

(Arshadul Mukaddish) Executive Director Bangladesh Scouts

Copy for information and action:

- 1. Member (All), National Executive Committee, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. Chairperson, National Committee (All), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 3. Deputy National Commissioner (all), Bangladesh Scouts:
- Secretary/RD/DD, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions; 4
- with a request to inform the respective 5. Professional Scout Executive (all), Bangladesh Scouts. EC Members under your jurisdiction.

Copy for kind information

- 1. President, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. Chief National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts:
- 3. International Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 4. President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, all Regions.